RESEARCH

Survey of 624 likely voters in Arizona, 885 likely voters in Colorado, and 716 likely voters in lowa,
conducted September 30th through October 3rd, 2020

Q1. Do you plan to vote in the November 2020 general election for President, U.S. Senate,
and other offices?

AZ CO IA

97% 99% 97% Yes, definitely
2 1 2 Yes, probably
1 0 1 Maybe (50-50)

Q2. Thinking about the upcoming election, which three of the following are the most
important factors in your vote?

AZ CO IA

52% 50% 51% The economy and jobs

39 40 44 Health care

33 33 38 Crime and public safety

28 28 24 Racism and discrimination

36 36 33 The Supreme Court vacancy

26 23 28 Safety from COVID-19

25 30 32 Taxes and the budget

29 34 28 Climate change and the environment
25 17 16 Immigration

Polling was conducted online from September 30th through October 3rd, 2020. Using Dynamic Online
Sampling to obtain a sample reflective of the 2020 electorate, Change Research polled 867 likely voters in
the state of South Carolina. Post-stratification weights were made on age, gender, education, region, and
2016 presidential vote to reflect the distribution of voters within the state.



Q3. Do you support or oppose the following proposals?

Arizona Colorado lowa
Suport Oppose Suport Oppose Suport Oppose

Giving Medicare the power to negotiate for

lower drug prices 93% 3 92% 4 94% 2
Guaranteeing insurance companies cannot

charge women more than men simply because

of their gender 90% 6 88% 8 89% 7
Prohibiting insurance companies from charging

older Americans five times more than others

just because of their age 86% " 87% 10 90% 8
Guaranteeing that insurance companies cannot

charge higher premiums to people with

pre-existing conditions 92% 6 89% 7 91% 7
Prohibiting insurance companies from putting a

lifetime cap on insurance benefits for people

born with complicated medical problems or

undergoing years of expensive medical

treatments 85% 9 85% 9 86% 10

Q4. Who do you trust more on the following issues - [Democratic Candidate] or [Republican
Candidate]?

Net Democratic Candidate

AZ co 1A
Protecting Medicare 14 11 10
Protections for people with pre-existing conditions 12 11 9
Making health care insurance more affordable and more
accessible 10 11 8
Reducing the cost of prescription drugs 5 5 5
Holding health insurance and drug companies
accountable 7 6 5
Keeping [State] safe during the coronavirus pandemic 8 9 5
Safely reopening schools and the economy 6 5 2
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Q5. The week after election day Donald Trump will be asking the Supreme Court to
completely overturn the Affordable Care Act without any replacement during the coronavirus
pandemic. Do you approve or disapprove of this effort?

AZ CO IA
30% 33% 31% Strongly approve
1 7 1 Somewhat approve

4 3 4 Somewhat disapprove
49 52 47  Strongly disapprove
6 5 5 Not sure

41% 40% 43% Total Approve
53 55 52 Total Disapprove

Q6. In the November 2016 election for President, did you vote for:

AZ CO IA

41% 39% 46% Donald Trump, the Republican
44 47 41  Hillary Clinton, the Democrat
8 9 8 Did not vote

6 4 5  Gary Johnson, the Libertarian
2 1 1 Jill Stein, the Green Party

Demographic Questions
D1. What is your gender?

AZ CO IA
47% 48% 46% Men
53 52 54 Women

D2. In what year were you born?

AZ CO IA

22% 26% 24% 18-34
20 25 22 3549
27 26 26 50-64
32 24 29 65+

D3. In what ZIP code do you currently live?
See individual state toplines
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D4. What is your race or ethnicity?

AZ CO IA

72% 73% 93% White / Caucasian

2 2 1 Black or African American
4 9 Other

0 1 American Indian or Alaska Native

4
20 13 2 Hispanic or Latino/a

1
2 3 0 Asian / Pacific Islander

D5. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

AZ CO IA

M% 9% 13% High school diploma or less

34 28 33 Some college, but no degree

15 16 19 Associate's degree, or two-year college degree
25 28 25 Bachelor's degree, or four-year college degree
%66 20 N Graduate degree

D6. Are you registered to vote in [State]?

AZ CO IA

100% 100% 100% Yes

0 0 0 No

0] 0 0 Not sure

D7. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a:
AZ CO IA

27% 27% 29% Strong Democrat

7 7 5 Weak Democrat

9 14 10 Ind Democrats

10 12 9 Independents

13 14 1 Ind Republicans

4 4 7 Weak Republican

30 23 29 Strong Republican

34% 35% 34% Total Democrat
35 26 36 Total Republican
31 39 30 Total Independent/Other

43% 48% 44% Democrats w/Ind Dems

10 12 9 Total Independents
47 40 47 Republicans w/ind GOP
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